Specifications
Version 02.00
Specifications
R&S®CMQ200
R&S®CMQ500
R&S®CMQ
SHIELDING CUBE
Version 02.00, June 2024

Version 02.00, June 2024
14 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®CMQ Shielding Cube
Ordering information
Basic configuration of R&S®CMQ200
The basic configuration procedure is mandatory for each R&S®CMQ200. It provides the pure chamber with absorbers.
Designation Type  Order No.
Shielded chamber
Basic assembly R&S®CMQB12C 1537.6003.04
Open-close mechanism
Electrical open-close  R&S®CMQ-B20C 1537.6010.04
Pneumatic open-close  R&S®CMQ-B21C 1537.6026.04
Manual open-close R&S®CMQ-B22C 1537.6078.04
Drawer front
R&S®CMQ200 drawer front, 20 GHz to 77 GHz R&S®CMQ-B201C 1537.6032.04
R&S®CMQ200 drawer front, high shielding,
0.3 GHz to 14 GHz
R&S®CMQ-B221H 1540.4014.04
Basic configuration of R&S®CMQ500
The basic configuration procedure is mandatory for each R&S®CMQ500. It provides the pure chamber with absorbers.
Designation Type  Order No.
Shielded chamber
Basic assembly R&S®CMQB12C 1537.6003.04
Open-close mechanism
Pneumatic open-close  R&S®CMQ-B21C 1537.6026.04
Manual open-close R&S®CMQ-B22C 1537.6078.04
Drawer front
R&S®CMQ500 drawer front, high shielding,
0.7 GHz to 77 GHz
R&S®CMQ-B501H 1540.4020.04
OTA layout
Depends on the FR2 device type and antenna location, any R&S®CMQ can be delivered with various preinstalled OTA layouts.
Designation Type Order No. Description
Table layouts (recommended for single-face devices)
Inner table layout, incl. antenna cradle and table
R&S®CMQ-B701A 1537.6049.02 • OTA setup for single-face
devices
• comes with antenna cradle and
table
• not with
R&S®CMQ-B700A/-B702A
• table dimensions (W × D):
376 mm × 319 mm
(14.8 in × 12.6 in)
• maximum device weight:
1 kg (2.2 lb)
Drawer table layout, incl. antenna cradle and table
R&S®CMQ-B702A 1537.6110.02 • OTA setup for single-face
devices
• comes with antenna cradle and
table
• table is mounted on drawer
• not with
R&S®CMQ-B700A/-B701A
• table dimensions (W × D):
376 mm × 319 mm
(14.8 in × 12.6 in)
• maximum device weight:
1.5 kg (3.3 lb)
Version 02.00, June 2024
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®CMQ Shielding Cube 15
Designation Type Order No. Description
Fixture layouts (recommended for multi-face devices)
Antenna cradle
R&S®CMQ-B700A  1537.6103.02 • required for mounting
Rohde & Schwarz antennas at
up to 5 inner faces (fixture
layouts)
• not with
R&S®CMQ-B701A/-B702A
• inner dimensions (W × H × D):
349 mm × 484 mm × 349 mm
(13.7 in × 19.1 in × 13.7 in)
Quick release top cover